GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI- 110001

NO. F6/DFS/MS/School/2017/SZ/ ILYI

Dated: 31/3/17

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Issued on31.17...... at New Delhi by

(Vipin Kental)
Chief Fire Officer
Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:-

1. The Deputy Director (Education), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, New Delhi-54.

2. The Assistant Engineer (E), Education (Maint.) Sub Division M1-1, PWD,ITI Campus Pusa, New Delhi-110012.

CONDITIONS

- 1. All the means of escape shall be kept free of all type of obstruction all the time.
- 2. All the employees shall be acquainted with the use and maintenance of all fire equipments and method of smooth and speedy safe evacuation of occupants in case of emergency.
- 3. All the fire fighting equipments shall be maintained in perfect working condition all the time and any lapse rendering non-functional of fire safety measures, management shall be responsible.
- 4. Any deviation, with regards to construction, ventilation, occupation, electric installation etc. may be got verified from the concerned authorities.
- 5. The Fire Safety Certificate may not be treated in any case for regularizations of unauthorized construction / unauthorized use of land if any.
- 6. All comments / directions of licensing Department shall always be permitted and followed.
- 7. The owner /occupier shall submit a declaration every year in form 'K' provided in the first schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rule 2010. The form is available on www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in
- 8. The owner / occupier shall apply for renewal of this **Fire Safety Certificate to the Director in 'Form J' (sub Rule (1) of Rule 37)**along with copy of the certificate, six months prior to its expiry.

Ano Onerles

1	Name & address of the building	Govt. Co-Ed. Sr. Sec. School , Sector-6, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075.				
2	Type of Occupancy	Educational Building "B"				
3	Type of case	New (Ground plus three upper floors)				
4	Details of previous NOC	F6/DFS/MS/School/2014/SZ/747 dated 18.6.204 (Old Block)				
5	Fire safety directives letter No	UBBL 2016/DOE CIR. 1.3.2011				
6	Date of inspection	6.7.2017				
7	Name of the inspecting Officers :	ADO S.P. Bhardwaj				
8	Name and designation of officers from the building side	Sh. Shree Kishan (Estate Manager) & Sh. Nitesh Rawat (Site Engineer)				
9	Year of construction	2017				
10	Applicant's letter No.	54(SPS School)/PWD EDU. Maint. Divn. M1/2017-18				
S. NO.	Minimum Standards on fire prevention and fire safety U/R 33	UBBL 2016/DOE CIR. 1.3.20122	Provided at site	Remarks MR / NMR		
1	Access to building					
	1) Road width	6 Mtrs.	Provided	MR _G		
	2) Gate width	4.5 Mtrs.	5.20 Mtrs.	MR		
	3) Width of internal road	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2	Number, width Type & arrangement of e	exits				
	a. Number of staircases					
	1. Upper floors	Three	Three	MR		
	2. basements	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	b. Width of staircase					
	1. Upper floors	1.5 Mtr.	1.68, 1.69, 1.70 Mtrs.	MR		
	2. basements	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	c. Protection of exits					
	1. Fire check door	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	2. Pressurization	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	d. No. of continuous staircase to terrace	Three	Three	MR		
	e. Width of corridor	1.50 Mtrs.	1.75 Mtrs.	MR		
	f. Door size	1.20 Mtr.	1.20 Mtr.	MR		
3	Compartmentation.			4		
	1. Fire check door	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	2. Sealing of electrical shafts	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	3. Fire Rating of shaft door	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	water curtain Fire dampers	N/A	N/A	N/A		
4	Smoke Management system.	N/A N/A N/A				
	basement	N/A	N/A	N/A		
		12 a/c change				
			Natural Ventilation	MR		

y			MIO				
16	Provisio	n of lifts.		N/A	N/A		
	a. Press	urization of lift shaft	N/A		N/A		
	b. pressu	urization of lift lobby	N/A	N/A	N/A		
		unication in lift car	N/A	N/A	N/A		
		an's grounding switch	N/A	N/A			
	e. Lift sig	,	N/A	N/A	N/A		
47		power supply	N/A	N/A	N/A		
17			74 77 199	Not Required			
18	Refuge						
	total are						
	location		3 1 1 1 1				
19		ntrol room	N/A	N/A	N/A		
		tor system Panel		N/A	N/A		
	b. Flow	switch Panel	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	c. PA s	ystem Panel	N/A		N/A		
	d. Batte	r backup	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	o Build	ing floor plans	N/A	N/A			
20	Specia	Special Fire Protection systems for protection of special risks, if any: CO2 Fire Extinguisher provided MR					
Fire prof	tection sys	tems provided in the building impliance of the minimum state afety Certificate is recommensed of Ground plus three upp	ided under rule 35	und functional at the time ovention & Fire Safety require of the Delhi Fire Service Ac	of inspection. The rements under the rules.		

Accordingly DFA is put up for approval and signature please.

S.P. Bhardwaj ADO (Dwarka)

469/20/50

CFO COST Miseell FTM,

FT is put up for Signature plean

Sour's

Miscell Men 12

111267382